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Ms. Julie Fort
Strasburger & Price, 'LLP
2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 600
Frisco, Texas 75034

0R2009-02603

Dear Ms. FOli:

______ ---------You-ask-whethercertainjnfonnation-is-subject-to-required_pllhlic_disdQSl.lr_e_J.lUcier th~L _
Public Infonnation Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Government Code. Your request was
assigned ID# 335964.

The Plano EconOlnlc D-evelopmentBoard,-rncorporated, (the "board"), whichyou represent, ­
received a request for the agendas and minutes ofthe board for 1986,1987, and 1991.1 You
claim that the requestedhifon1:iation is either not subject to the Act or excepted Irom
disclosure under section 552.101 of the Governmept Code. We have considered your
arguments and reviewed the submitted representative sample ofinfonnation.2

You infOlID us that the requested infonnation was the subject of a previous request for
infonnation, in response to which this office issued Open Records' Letter No. 2009'-00848

'You infOlm us that the board sought and received clarification of the information requested. See
Gov't Code § 552.222 (if request for information is unclear, govermnental body may ask requestor to clarify
request); see also Open Records Decision No. 31 (1974) (when presented with broad requests for infOlmation

, rather than for specific records, governmental body may advise requestor of types of information available so
that request may be properly nanowed).

2We assume that the "representative sample" ofrecords submitted to this office is truly representative
of the requested records as a whole. See Open Records Decision Nos. 499 (1988), 497 (1988). This open
records letter does not reach, and therefore does not authorize the withholding of, any other requested records
to the extent that those records contain substantially different types of infonnation than that submitted to tllis

office.
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(2009). As we have no indication that the law, facts, and .circumstances on which the prior
_ ruling was based have changed, the board must continue to rely on that mling as a previous

I detennination and withhold or release tIns infOlmation in accordance with Open Records
i LetterNo. 2009-00848.J SeeOpenRecords Decision No. 673 (2001) (so long as law, facts,
1-·- ----- and cirCllmstanceson whiCll-pnorrulingwas-basea]lavenot changed,-firsftype oTp;reviolis
I detelmination exists where requested information is precisely same infonnatioI). as was
I addressed in prior attorney general ruling, ruling is addiessed to same govenllnental body,

and mling concludes that infonnation is or is not excepted from disclosme).

This letter mling is limited to the particular infonnation at issue in this request and limited
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this mling must not be relied upon as a previous
determination regarding any other infonnation or any other circumstances.

This mling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the
govenllnental body and ofthe requestor. For more information concerning those rights and
responsibilities, please visit om website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/index orl.php,
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotlilie, toll free,
at (877) 673.:6839: ··Questionsconcennngtheallowable· charges for providing public-­
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator ofthe Office of
the Attorney General at (512) 475-2497.

- ---- -- ---- -----------------------1

Sincerely,

s --.. G geshall
sist Attorney General

pen Records Division

JLC/cc

Ref: ID# 335964

Ene. Submitted documents

cc: Requestor
(w/o enclosmes)

3As our ruling is dispositive, we do not address your other arguments to withhold this infOlmation.


